



Bliss Products and Services, Inc
 6831 S. Sweetwater Rd.
 Lithia Springs, GA 30122
 (800) 248-2547
 (770) 920-1915 Fax

Quote # **56811**

Sales Rep: DeWitt Gibbs
 dewitt@blissproducts.com
 O: (800) 248-2547
 F: (866) 920-1915
 C: (904) 219-7760

Alachua County Parks and Open Spaces **Date** 6/6/2022 **Project** Lake Forest Elementary Playground Improvements

Bill To
 Alachua County Parks and Open Spaces
 408 W University Ave, Ste 106
 Gainesville, Florida 32601
 T: (352) 548-1219

Ship To
 Lake Forest Elementary School
 4401 SE 4th Ave.
 Gainesville, Florida 32641

Contact
 John Morris
 Phone: (352) 548-1219

Approximate Ship Date

Ship Via
 BEST WAY

Terms
 Net 30

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
APS	APS-BLISS12*	12" Playground Border with Spike - BLISS logo	90	\$33.00	\$2,970.00
APS	APS-ADAHalfRamp	ADA Half Ramp System for use with 8" or 12" borders	2	\$499.00	\$998.00
APS	DISC	Discount per Clay Co Contract 1819-2	1	-\$200.00	-\$200.00
FCM	EWM	Engineered Wood Mulch PER CU YD.	195	\$65.00	\$12,675.00
MDF	440SMSS	440 SMSS DUAL HI-LO ADA DRINKING FOUNTAIN. SURFACE MOUNT. STAINLESS STEEL.	2	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00
MDF	TEMPLATE 10	TEMPLATE 10 STAINLESS STEEL SURFACE CARRIER	2	\$325.00	\$650.00
MDF	DISC	Discount per Clay County Contract 1819-2	1	-\$425.00	-\$425.00
OUT	MR - 60 x 80	60' x 80' x 14' Metal Red Iron Gable Building Open Pavilion, Clear Span Frames, 20' Bay Spacing Standard Trim Package	1	\$122,226.00	\$122,226.00
OUT	SP2525	25' x 25' Hip Design Shade Structure w galvanized frame Net Color - TBD	1	\$12,936.00	\$12,936.00
OUT	ENGINEERING	Sealed Engineered Drawings	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
OUT	DISC	Discount per Clay County Contract 1819-2	1	-\$15,000.00	-\$15,000.00
PPS	65225	Shaded Swing Frame 4 Bay	2	\$15,752.00	\$31,504.00
PPS	67598	BELT SEAT PKG 5"OD	16	\$382.00	\$6,112.00
PPS	DISC	Discount per Clay County Contract 1819-2	1	-\$3,761.60	-\$3,761.60
PPS	SURCHARGE	Material SurCharge	1	\$5,332.99	\$5,332.99
ULT	P322-P6	6' CANOPY W/ DOUBLE BENCH, PERFORATED, PC FRAME	2	\$4,655.00	\$9,310.00
ULT	TPR-32	32 GALLON TRASH RECEPTACLE ONLY, PERFORATED - THERMOPLASTIC	5	\$497.00	\$2,485.00

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
ULT	RT-32	32 GALLON ROUND TOP Black	5	\$143.00	\$715.00
ULT	PL-32	32 GALLON PLASTIC LINER	5	\$64.00	\$320.00
ULT	PIG KIT	INGROUND KIT FOR TRASH RECEPTACLE - POWDER COAT BLACK	5	\$71.00	\$355.00
ULT	940S-P6	6' BENCH W/ BACK, 2" x 12" PLANKS, INGROUND, PERFORATED	3	\$663.00	\$1,989.00
ULT	DISC	Discount per Clay County Contract 1819-2	1	-\$1,517.40	-\$1,517.40
ULT	SURCHARGE	Material Surcharge	1	\$1,549.27	\$1,549.27
INS	INSTALL	Concrete Footers for Pavilion per Engineer Spec's PER FOOTER	10	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00
INS	INSTALL	Assembly & Erection of New Play Pavilion	1	\$30,560.00	\$30,560.00
INS	INSTALL	Assembly & Installation of 25' x 25' Shade Structure over Ga Ga Pit Includes Concrete Footers	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
INS	INSTALL	Assembly & Install of Shaded Swings	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
INS	INSTALL	Assembly & Installation of Site Amenities	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
SND	SITE	Site Prep for Installation of Sidewalk, Amenity Pads & Walking Trail: Includes excavation & disposal of spoil on site.	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
SND	Walking Trail	Installation of Crushed Concrete Fines to Walking Trail aprox 10' width. total 14,000 sq ft. Includes fine grading & compaction	14,000	\$2.95	\$41,300.00
SND	CONCRETE	Concrete Flat Work for Sidewalk & Amenity Pads Up to 4000 sq ft	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00

	Sub Total	\$369,083.26
	Freight	10,908.27
	Tax	0.00
Taxable Subtotal		
	Grand Total	\$379,991.53

- Due to volatility in raw material pricing, this quote is only valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.
- Due to instability in material procurement and manufacturing, verbal or written lead times are subject to change.

Sales tax exempt certificate will be required for exemption. All orders are subject to approval and acceptance by the manufacturer. Deposits may be required. Add 3% to total for charge card transactions. Manufacturing lead times will not begin without an actual shipping address, color and mount selection, approved purchase order or fully executed contract. Customer will need to coordinate with freight carrier if unloading or inside delivery is required. Damaged or missing parts must be noted on the bill of lading at the time of delivery. A finance charge of 1.5% per month will be added to all invoices past due. Return items are subject to manufacturer's policies and may result in freight and restocking fees.

Signed quote will not be accepted for orders over \$500.

Install Conditions - Unless otherwise noted:

- Site should be clear, level and allow continuous access for delivery, materials and equipment. A space must be provided for the staging and secure storage of equipment within a reasonable distance to the jobsite. A water source within 100' of the job site may be required.
- Installation price based on a single mobilization and unrestricted work hours. We can accommodate special requests but they may result in additional labor costs.

- Installation requiring footers are based on normal soil conditions. Rock, coral, asphalt, foundations, pipes, underground utilities, poor soil conditions, and poor drainage may incur additional charges.
- Bliss will call for public locates but the customer is responsible for locating and identifying all private utilities. We are not responsible for damage to unmarked lines.
- If permitting is required, customer is responsible for providing site survey. Equipment delivery and installation times will not begin until permitting is approved. Permitting fees and engineering drawings not included.
- Bliss will smooth jobsite but full site restoration (such as sod) is not included. Bliss will take every care with trees, curbs, sidewalks, fences and other site obstructions but will not be responsible for damage caused by normal installation processes.
- Removal of trash and spoils is not included. Customer responsible for providing dumpster for debris and/or an area within reasonable distance to spread spoils.
- Bliss will not be held responsible for delays due to weather.
- Customer accepts all responsibility for requests that are not in compliance with ASTM, CPSC or local building codes.

Complete Terms and Conditions can be found at <https://blissproducts.com/terms-conditions/>